



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE TIAA-CREF INSURANCE
APPEALS

)
) No. 478,2017 PUBLIC VERSION
) No. 479,2017
) No. 480,2017
) No. 481,2017
)
) Court Below-Superior Court of the
) State of Delaware
) C.A. No. N14C-05-178 JRJ (CCLD)

**OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANTS ILLINOIS NATIONAL INSURANCE
COMPANY AND ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY REGARDING
THE REASONABLENESS OF TIAA-CREF'S DEFENSE COSTS**

OF COUNSEL:

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP

Lawrence J. Bistany
WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP
1650 Market Street
One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7395

/s/ Timothy S. Martin
Timothy S. Martin (#4578)
Courthouse Square
600 N. King Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone: (302) 467-4509
martint@whiteandwilliams.com

And

Celestine M. Montague
WRIGHT & O'DONNELL P.C.
15 East Ridge Pike
Suite 570
Conshohocken, PA 19428

*Attorneys for Defendant Below –
Appellant Illinois National Insurance
Company*

Dated: February 12, 2018



OF COUNSEL:

Michael L. Zigelman
Daniel H. Brody
Patrick M. Kennell
KAUFMAN DOLOWICH
& VOLUCK, LLP
40 Exchange Place, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10005

BAIRD MANDALAS
BROCKSTEDT LLC

/s/ Stephen A. Spence
Chase T. Brockstedt (#3815)
Stephen A. Spence (#5392)
1413 Savannah Road, Suite 1
Lewes, DE 19958
Telephone: (302) 645-2262
sas@bmbde.com

*Attorneys for Defendant Below –
Appellant Arch Insurance Company*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 7

STATEMENT OF FACTS 9

ARGUMENT 16

I. THE SUPERIOR COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING TIAA-CREF TO RECOVER ALL ITS DEFENSE COSTS FOR THE *BAUER-RAMAZANI* ACTION AND AT RATES FAR EXCEEDING THOSE CUSTOMARILY CHARGED IN THE LOCALITY 16

 A. Question Presented 16

 B. Standard and Scope of Review 16

 C. Merits of Argument 17

II. CONCLUSION 30



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>1010 Tenants Corp. v. Atlantic Mutual Ins. Co.</i> , 536 N.Y.S.2d 439 (App. Div. 1989)	28-29
<i>Burns v. Delaware Coca-Cola Bottling Co.</i> , 224 A.2d 255 (Del. Super. Ct. 1966)	28-29
<i>Consol. Edison Co. of N.Y., Inc. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 774 N.E.2d 687 (N.Y. 2002)	17
<i>Curtis v. Nutmeg Ins. Co.</i> , 681 N.Y.S.2d 620 (N.Y. App. Div. 1998).....	2, 17-18, 21, 29
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 693 A.2d 1059 (Del. 1997)	17
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Cox</i> , 304 A.2d 55 (Del. 1973)	21
<i>In re Natl. Lloyds Ins. Co.</i> , 2017 Tex. LEXIS 522 (Tex. June 9, 2017), <i>reh'g denied</i> (Dec. 8, 2017)	25, 27-28
<i>Patton v. Simone</i> , 1993 Del. Super. LEXIS 126 (Del. Super. Mar. 22, 1993)	24
<i>Town of Cheswold v. Vann</i> , 9 A.3d 467 (Del. 2010).....	16-17
<i>Tyson Foods, Inc. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 2011 WL 3926195 (Del. Super. Ct. Aug. 31, 2011)	17



OTHER AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Del. Superior Court Civil Rule 5028, 30
